DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Senator Brent Waltz upon his retirement from the Indiana State Senate. YOUNG _____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2016 RR 3520/DI TC

Second Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2016)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

| 1 2 | A SENATE RESOLUTION honoring Senator Brent Waltz upon his retirement from the Indiana State Senate. |
|--------|---|
| 3 | Whereas, Senator Brent Waltz has served the constituents |
| 4 | of District 36, encompassing parts of Marion and Johnson |
| 5 | Counties, since 2004; |
| 6 | Whereas, As an active member of the Senate Majority |
| 7 | Caucus, Senator Waltz serves as ranking member on the |
| 8 | Senate Committee on Pensions and Labor, and sits on the |
| 9 | Senate Committee on Corrections and Criminal Law; |
| 0 | Whereas, Senator Waltz's time in the Indiana State Senate |
| 1 | has been marked by his legislation to promote financial |
| 2 | literacy, and his advocacy to establish funding sources for |
| 3 | newborn screenings, an ombudsman outside of the Department |
| 4 | of Child Services to provide independent assessments of the |
| 5 | agency, and the veterans' courts in Indiana; |
| 6 | Whereas, In addition to his elected service, Senator Waltz |
| 7 | serves as a trustee on the Center Grove Education Foundation, |
| 8 | is a founder of the "Wabash Commentary," and is an Ex |
| 9 | Officio Member of the IUPUI Board of Directors; |
| | =jj |



19

2016 RR 3520/DI TC

| 1 | Whereas, Among his many honors, Senator Waltz is a |
|---|--|
| 2 | distinguished Eagle Scout, a honor he has held since the age of |
| 3 | 16; |
| 4 | Whereas, Senator Waltz graduated from Center Grove High |
| 5 | School and received his B.A. from Wabash College; and |
| 6 | Whereas, Senator Waltz will be greatly missed within the |
| 7 | Indiana State Senate and throughout the Statehouse: Therefore, |
| 8 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the |
| 9 | General Assembly of the State of Indiana: |
| 0 | SECTION 1. That the Indiana State Senate honors Senator Brent |
| 1 | Waltz upon his retirement and thanks him for his years of service to the |
| 2 | Indiana State Senate. |
| 3 | SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to |
| 4 | transmit a copy of this Resolution to Senator Brent Waltz. |

2016 RR 3520/DI TC

